
 
ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 

ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 
 

NOTICE OF RENEWAL AMENDMENT  

TO:     EPACT NETWORK LTD,  

100 Shockoe Slip, 2nd Fl 

Richmond, VA 23219 

ORIGINAL DATE ISSUED: February 18, 2022 

CONTRACT NO: 
22-DPR-SLA-638 (Replaces 
Agreement No. 20-824-SS) 

CONTRACT TITLE: CAMP – ePact Enterprise Package  

  

THIS IS A NOTICE OF AMEDNMENT AND NOT AN ORDER.  NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A 
VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS. 

 
The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. 22-DPR-SLA-638 including any attachments or 
amendments thereto. 
 
EFFECTIVE DATE: February 18, 2023 
EXPIRES: February 17, 2024 
RENEWALS: THREE (3) ONE-YEAR RENEWAL REMAINS. 
 
ATTACHMENTS: 
Amendment No. 1 
 
EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT: 
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC. 

  

VENDOR CONTACT:   Holly Euverman VENDOR TEL. NO.:  (604) 210-5070 x122 

EMAIL ADDRESS: holly@epactnetwork.com   

COUNTY CONTACT:   Deborah Hay, DPR – Admin Svcs 

COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: dhay@arlingtonva.us 

 

COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-3608 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 0CDA27CB-FED1-407E-B092-4104BFFFBC54

mailto:holly@epactnetwork.com
mailto:dhay@arlingtonva.us


2 
SLA AGREEMENT NO. 22-DPR-SLA-638 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

 

 
ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 

AGREEMENT NO. 22-DPR-SLA-638 
AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 

 
This Amendment Number 1 is made on _____________ and amends Agreement Number 22-DPR-
SLA-638 (“Main Agreement”) dated February 18, 2022, between ePACT Network Ltd 
(“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the main contract called for under the Main 
Agreement as follows:  
 

1. Contract Renewal: Pursuant to Clause 4. Contract Term, this Contract is hereby renewed 
for its first subsequent contract term beginning February 18, 2023 through February 17, 
2024 with three (3) additional 12-month renewals remaining. 

 
2. Notices is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with: 

 
42. NOTICES 
Unless otherwise provided in writing, all legal notices and other communications required 
by this Contract are deemed to have been given when either (a) delivered in person; (b) 
delivered by an agent, such as a delivery service; or (c) deposited in the United States 
mail, postage prepaid, certified or registered and addressed as follows: 

 
TO THE CONTRACTOR: 
Holly Euverman 
ePACT Network Ltd 
105 – 267 West Esplanade 
North Vancouver, BC V7M 1A5 
Phone: (604) 210-5070 
Email: holly@epactnetwork.com 
 
TO THE COUNTY: 
Deborah Hay, Project Officer  
Arlington County Department of Parks and Recreation 
300 N Park Dr. 
Arlington, VA 22203 
Phone: (703) 228-3608 
Email: dhay@arlingtonva.us 
 
AND 
 
Dr. Sharon T. Lewis, LL.M, MPS, VCO, CPPB 
Purchasing Agent 
Arlington County, Virginia 
2100 Clarendon Boulevard, Suite 500 
Arlington, Virginia 22201 
Phone: (703) 228-3294 
Email: slewis1@arlingtonva.us  

DocuSign Envelope ID: 0CDA27CB-FED1-407E-B092-4104BFFFBC54

1/19/2023

mailto:holly@epactnetwork.com
mailto:dhay@arlingtonva.us
mailto:slewis1@arlingtonva.us


3 
SLA AGREEMENT NO. 22-DPR-SLA-638 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

 
TO COUNTY MANAGER’S OFFICE (FOR PROJECT CLAIMS): 
Mark Schwartz, County Manager 
Arlington County, Virginia 
2100 Clarendon Boulevard, Suite 318 
Arlington, Virginia 22201 

 
3. Exhibit D – Contract Pricing is hereby replaced in its entirety with the attached Revised 

Exhibit D – Contract Pricing. Pricing from February 18, 2023, to February 17, 2024, shall 
be in accordance with Revised Exhibit D –Contract Pricing. 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                           EPACT NETWORK LTD 
COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
  
AUTHORIZED                                                                     AUTHORIZED 
SIGNATURE:                                                                       SIGNATURE: ________________________                                                                        
 

NAME: TOMEKA D. PRICE         NAME: ____________________________ 

TITLE: PROCUREMENT OFFICER         TITLE: _____________________________                                                                                    

DATE:                                                                                  DATE: _____________________________       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 0CDA27CB-FED1-407E-B092-4104BFFFBC54

Director of Finance

Ian Leitch

1/19/20231/19/2023



4 
SLA AGREEMENT NO. 22-DPR-SLA-638 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

 

 

REVISED EXHIBIT D 

CONTRACT PRICING 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 0CDA27CB-FED1-407E-B092-4104BFFFBC54


	NOTICE OF RENEWAL AMENDMENT
	EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

		2023-01-19T09:36:29-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




